
 
 

 
TNBF BUYER’S REPRESENTATIVE FOR COAL MINE ASSESSMENT AND ADVISORY 

SERVICES  
 

TENDER NO. TNBF 14/24 
 

TNB Fuel Services Sdn Bhd (TNBF) is a wholly owned subsidiary of Tenaga Nasional Berhad (TNB). TNBF’s 
core business activity is to supply and deliver fuel including coal for all TNB subsidiaries and coal-fired  
Independent Power Producers (IPPs) in Malaysia that have entered into Power Purchase Agreement (“PPA”) 
with TNB.  
 
TNBF is looking for a reputable and experienced service provider as TNBF Buyer’s Representative for Coal 
Mine Assessment and Advisory Services. Appointed Service Provider is expected and required to provide 
comprehensive report on the scope required. The scope of work of the Technical Expert shall include: 
 

i. Scope 1 - Supplier and Mine Assessment 
ii. Scope 2 - Cargo Readiness Validation 
iii. Scope 3 - Random Check at Loading Port: Witnessing Vessel Loading 
iv. Scope 4 - Verification on Potential Failure of Delivery 

 
Delivery Term: One (1) year as principal year with one (1) option year.  This contract shall commence 
from 1st May 2024 – 30th April 2025 (for the principal year). 

 
Interested parties who are able to meet the below requirements are preferably to be invited to purchase the 
Tender Documents at the system https://tnbfebid.com/ from 20 March 2024 to 03 April 2024 12.00 hours. 
Any question may be directed to the contact person: Mr. Rashidi Mustakim at 013-373 9454 or Ms. Rasyidah 
Baharudin at 017-244 7244. 
 

i. Experience 
 

a) The Bidder shall have the relevant experience in conducting the independent inspection 
service for coal mine independent assessment on coal supplier  

b) The Bidder shall have the relevant experience in conducting the independent inspection 
service for logistics supply chain in coal related business including of witnessing the loading 
activities. 

c) The Bidder shall have the relevant experience in conducting coal advisory service of similar 
nature of business with this tender  

d) The Bidder shall employ and provide qualified and experienced personnel/ Person-in-Charge 
to carry-out the service. 

 
Payment for the Tender Document shall be made in Bank Transfer Order in favor of TNB Fuel Services Sdn. 
Bhd. during usual business hours as below:  
 

Name : TNB Fuel Services Sdn. Bhd. 
A/C No : 5141 8735 2288 
Swift Code : MBBEMYKL 
Bank Name : Maybank 

Wisma IJM Ground Floor, Jalan Yong Shook Lin, 
46200 Petaling Jaya, Selangor, Malaysia 

 
The Tender Document fee is RM500.00 or USD150.00 nett.  Payments made are not refundable. 
 
Kindly email with subject matter “Tender TNBF 14/24: (Name of Company)” the remittance slips to 
rashidi@tnb.com.my or rasyidah.baharudin@tnb.com.my contact details for TNBF’s record. Tender 
documents will be released in the system upon payment received. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
  

https://tnbfebid.com/
https://tnbfebid.com/
mailto:rashidi@tnb.com.my
mailto:rasyidah.baharudin@tnb.com.my


The duly completed and signed original Tender Document shall be submitted to our tender box at the office 

of Managing Director, TNB Fuel Services Sdn. Bhd., Level 3, Tower 1, UOA Business Park, No. 1 Jalan 

Pengaturcara U1/51A, Seksyen U1, Kawasan Perindustrian Temasya, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, 

Malaysia in a sealed single envelope or through the system https://tnbfebid.com/ no later than 12.00 NOON 

on 19 April 2024 in accordance with the instructions in the Tender Document. 

 
The submission of Tender Document will not be opened in public and TNBF is not obliged to inform any 
reasons for the rejection of the submission of Tender Document.  
 
Thank you. 

 
 

“BETTER. BRIGHTER.” 

https://tnbfebid.com/

